Current report no. 18/2019

Notification concerning disposal of shares in the Company

The Board of Directors of ASTARTA Holding N.V. (the "Company") informs that on July 12th, 2019, the Company received from Aviva Otwarty Fundusz Emerytalny Aviva Santander ("Aviva OFE") the following notification:

"In accordance with the obligation under the Dutch law, we inform you that regarding the transaction on the sale of shares in Astarta Holding N.V. (hereinafter the "Company") with its registered office in Amsterdam the Netherlands, conducted on July, 8, 2019 Aviva Otwarty Fundusz Emerytalny Aviva Santander ("Aviva OFE") reduced the share in the total number of votes in the Company below 3%.

Before settlement of the aforementioned transaction, as at 9th July, 2019, Aviva OFE held 786,106 shares in the Company, constituting 3,14% of the share capital (issued shares) of the Company and entitling to 786,106 votes at the General Meeting of Shareholders, which constituted 3,14% of the total number of votes.

After settlement of the aforementioned transaction, as at 10th July 2019, Aviva OFE held 743,344 shares in the Company representing 2,97% of the share capital (number of issued shares) of the Company and entitling to 743,344 votes at the General Meeting of shareholders, which constituted 2,97% of the total number votes".

The legal basis: Art. 70.1 of the Act of July 29, 2005 on public offerings and conditions governing the introduction of financial instruments to organised trading system and on public companies (Journal of Laws of 2005, No. 184 item 1539).

SIGNATURES OF INDIVIDUALS AUTHORIZED TO REPRESENT THE COMPANY:

Date: Name: Title: Signature: 12-07-2019 Viktor Ivanchyk Proxy Viktor Ivanchyk